FORM PTO-1618A /0.25.99 OMB 0651-0027

01 02

ADDRESS.

1

10-27-1999



101184332

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New Resubmission Mon-Recordation Security Agreement License	New X Assignment License Lice		MARKS ONLY
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Electromotive Systems, Inc. 07 20 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Misconsin Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Misconsin Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Nashville General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Delaware K/1999 DISUITEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	New X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Effective Document Reel # Terame # Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representational on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be submissed in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) City Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Korppo DMBUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #		
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year	Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Correct	XX New	X Assignment License
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Electromotive Systems, Inc.	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Electromotive Systems, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 3) Nashville City State 600 Address (line 3) Nashville City City State Country City City City City City City City City		Adminate Barra Mann
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Electromotive Systems, Inc. Conveying Party	Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other Other Name Effectionotive Systems, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Other State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Green assignment and the receiving parties attached with assignment and the receiving aparties attached for document from Association assignment and the receiving aparties attached for document of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Green Association Delaware Corporation Association Delaware //999 DMSIVEN 00000233 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Change of Name
Name Electromotive Systems, Inc. 107 20 99 Formerly	Name Electromotive Systems, Inc.		Other
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MacneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 2) Nashville Tennessee 372,14 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 6/1999 DMSUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Composed of Suite 600 Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other General Partnership Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1481 Tennessee 37214 Tip Code	<u> </u>	Month Day Year
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 2ip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware //999 DMSUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Electromotive Systems, Inc	. 07 20 99
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware //999 DMSUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Formerly	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MacneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 2) Suite 600 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware //1999 DNGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Receiving Party	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin Receiving Party	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MagneTek Inc.	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MagneTek Inc.	Other	
Receiving Party	Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Sui te 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware //1999 DWGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Wisconsin
Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Name MagneTek, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware //1999 DMGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country Lip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware //1999 DMGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Faity	Mark it additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 5/1999 DMGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Association Delaware (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name MagneTek, Inc.	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 6/1999 DMGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 4811	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville Tennessee 37214 City State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Suite 600 Address (line 3) Nashville City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other City State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Nashville City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Other Other City General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Nashville City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Other Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Tennessee State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 26 Century Boulevard	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware /1999 DMSUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Suite 600	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware /1999 DMSUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Nashville	Tennessee 37214
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	City	State/Country Zip Code
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization POR OFFICE USE ONLY 481 A0.00 OP	Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Other Control	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware 6/1999 DMGUYEN 000000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Pelaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 481 A0.00 OP		(Designation must be a separate
6/1999 DHGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	/1999 DMGUYEN 00000293 1674071 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
0/1777 UNDUILH VVVVLJU IDITATI	#481 40.00 DP)		
	181 (225.00 DP)	O/1777 SHOUTEN VOVVEJG TOTAVI	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0690

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 61	5) 242–2400
Name	Emily A . Shouse	
Address (line 1)	Waddey & Patterson, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	414 Union Street, Bank of America Plaza	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2020	
Address (line 4)	Nashville, Tennessee 37219	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documents including any attachments.	nent # 9
	-pp.:-2	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
Trac		on Number(s) 57747 1659559
		1039339
	1365377	719370 1385077
	1549941 1	656124 1692661
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	10
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	265.00
L	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	Deposit Account Number:	23-0035
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature	

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

1'

Emily A. Shouse

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0691

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		mona. Dey real
Formerly		
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other [
Citizensh	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving F Enter Additional I	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individu	city General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporati	ion Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other _		document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	Application Number(s) or Reg	
		stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trad	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

07-19-99 16:08

From-BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN CALDWELL MASHVILE - 6187280484

T-381 F.31/32 F-380

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Electromotive Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin, United States of America with its principal place of business at 3695 North 126th Street, Brookfield, Wisconsin, 53005, United States of America, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Schedules A, B, C, D, E, F and G, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, MagneTek, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 26 Century Boulevard, Suite 600, Nashville, Tennessee, 37214, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Electromotive Systems, Inc. does hereby assign unto said MagneTek, Inc. all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof.

This Trademark Assignment, being further documentation of the sales, conveyances, transfers, assignments, assumptions and indomnifications contemplated by the Asset Purchase Agreement, neither expands upon nor limits the rights, obligations, responsibilities, liabilities and indemnifications of the parties under the Asset Purchase Agreement.

This Assignment is effective as of the 202 day of July, 1999.

Electromotive Systems, Inc.

By:

Richard L. Pratt

Title: <u><--</u>0-

COUNTY OF HILLSONICE

Subscribed to and sworn to before me nyucesses?. 823401-0024 7/16/89

07/19/99 MON 17:55 ITX/KX NO 7206;

07/19/99 MON 17:32 [TX/RX NO 7563] 20031

07/23/99 12:52 FAX 513 381 0205 07/20/99 11:51 FAX 414 18:48

TS&H CINCINNATI MAGNETEK TSAH CINCINNATI []030 []031/053 []032

07-19-00 15:07

07/19/99

From-BAKER DONELSON BEARMAN CALDWELL NASHVILE 6157880484

T-381 P.32/92 F-860

this zareday of Jum, 1999.

2383810205

My commission expires: 7/01/01

931M280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

07/18/99 MON 17:58 [TX/RX NO 7208]

07/19/99 NON 17:32 [TX/RX NO 75631 2032

SCHEDULE A

(U.S.)

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
CIRCLE LIGHTNING BOLT LOGO (DESIGN	1,674,071	Feb. 4, 1992
ELECTROBAR	1,365,377	Oct. 15, 1985
FABA	1,549,941	Aug. 1, 1989
IMPULSE	1,557,747	Sep. 26, 1989
OCTOPULSE	1,719,370	Sep. 22, 1992
SBP	1,656,124	Sep. 10, 1991
SK70	1,659,559	Oct. 8, 1991
TCONTROLS	1,385,077	Mar. 4, 1986
THE STRIPPER	1,692,661	Jun. 9, 1992
PULSESTAR	2,215,146	Dec. 29, 1998

NJLM280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

SCHEDULE B

(Canada)

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
CIRCLE LIGHTNING BOLT LOGO (DESIGN	TMA452550	Dec. 29, 1995
ELECTROBAR	TMA325776	Apr. 10, 1987
FABA	TMA375122	Nov. 2, 1990
IMPULSE	TMA383796	May 3, 1991
OCTOPULSE	TMA454895	Mar. 1, 1996
SBP	TMA407751	Feb. 5, 1993
SK70	TMA407749	Feb. 5, 1993
TCONTROLS	TMA333389	Oct. 23, 1987
THE STRIPPER	TMA395330	Mar. 6, 1992
RAILDRIVER	TMA407750	Feb. 5, 1993
MAGPULSE	TMA421792	Jan. 7, 1994
TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	DATE OF APP.
PULSESTAR	845483	May 20, 1997

NJLM280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

11

SCHEDULE C

(Mexico)

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG
ELECTROBAR	465338	Jun. 30, 1984
FABA	483240	Dec. 16, 1994
CIRCLE LIGHTNING BOLT LOGO (DESIGN)	471716	Aug. 30, 1994
TRADEMARK	APP. NO.	DATE OF APP.
IMPULSE	187559	Jan. 10, 1994

NJLM280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

SCHEDULE D

(Malaysia)

TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REG.

CIRCLE LIGHTNING 94-08860

BOLT LOGO (DESIGN)

Oct. 15, 1996

NCLM280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

SCHEDULE E

(Thailand)

TRADEMARK REG. NO. DATE OF REG.

CIRCLE LIGHTNING TM32474

BOLT LOGO (DESIGN)

Aug. 14, 1995

NJLM280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

11

SCHEDULE F

(Unregistered marks)

TRADEMARK
CONSTANT FLEX
ELECTROMOTIVE
ELECTROMOTIVE SYSTEMS
LOAD CHECK
LOAD FLOAT
MAC-JR
QUANTUM
QUICK STOP
REVERSE PLUG SIMULATION
SAFE OPERATING WINDOWS
STAR SERVICE
SWIFT LIFT
ULTRA LIFT
X-PRESS PROGRAMMING
LOOK WHO'S CALLING THE SIGNALS
RAILDRIVER
MAGPULSE

NJLM280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

SCHEDULE G

(Germany)

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	DATE OF REG.
MAGPULSE	DD649371	Feb. 21, 1992
RAILDRIVER	DD649370	Feb. 21, 1992
IMPULSE	653047	May 3, 1993
DESIGN ONLY	653397	Jul. 9, 1993
RAILDRIVER	1180585	Aug. 27, 1991
S AND DESIGN	1186856	Jan. 29, 1993

NJLM280887. 823401-0024 7/16/99

RECORDED: 10/25/1999